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Destinations from Lucerne railway station

As outlined in section 2.1 of the “Leaflet on the regulations for the reimbursement of expenses at the University
of Lucerne (Merkblatt Spesen)”, train travel is mandatory for journeys of up to seven hours, including transfers.
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If the train journey exceeds seven hours, air travel is permitted but not required.

The following list of common European destinations and their respective journey times from Lucerne railway

station indicates whether train travel is mandatory or optional. The journey times for train journeys are

calculated on the following basis:

e Train journey times are measured from Lucerne railway station to the destination station, including

transfer and waiting times (fastest route available).

e Journey times are rounded to the nearest five minutes.

e The SBB online portal serves as the primary source (alternative transport providers may be used

where applicable).

For journeys starting outside Switzerland, the nearest railway station is used as the departure point.

Legend

Train travel mandatory: Journey time is seven hours or less.

Air travel permitted (optional): Journey time exceeds seven hours.

Destination

Train journey
duration (hours)

Germany

Munich (DE)

04:30

Stuttgart (DE)

03:55

Frankfurt (DE)

04:15

Augsburg (DE)

04:35

Cologne (DE)

06:05

Dusseldorf (DE)

06:15

Hanover (DE)

07:00

Berlin (DE)

08:30

Hamburg (DE)

08:35

Milan (IT)

03:00

Bologna (IT)

04:25

Turin (IT)

04:30

Genoa (IT)

05:00

Verona (IT)

04:40

Rimini (IT)

05:25
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Ancona (IT)

Florence (IT)

Venice (IT)
Rome (IT)
Trieste (IT)
France

Paris (FR)

Lyon (FR)
Marseille (FR)
Montpellier (FR)
Nantes (FR)
Bordeaux (FR)
Nice (FR)
Austria
Salzburg (AT)
Vienna (AT)
Luxembourg (LU)
Brussels (BE)
Amsterdam (NL)
London (GB)
Madrid (ES)
Barcelona (ES)

06:15

05:20

05:55

06:15

07:25

04:40

05:00

06:50

07:00

08:00

08:10

08:30

06:25

08:55

04:55

06:55

08:35

08:35

13:40

11:10

Prague (C2)

11:30
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