UNIVERSITÄT LUZERN

PROREKTORAT UNIVERSITÄTSENTWICKLUNG

QUALITÄTSMANAGEMENT UND NACHHALTIGKEIT

Date: 5. Dezember 2024 Page: 1/2

Destinations from Lucerne railway station

As outlined in section 2.1 of the "Leaflet on the regulations for the reimbursement of expenses at the University of Lucerne (Merkblatt Spesen)", train travel is mandatory for journeys of up to seven hours, including transfers. If the train journey exceeds seven hours, air travel is permitted but not required.

The following list of common European destinations and their respective journey times from Lucerne railway station indicates whether train travel is mandatory or optional. The journey times for train journeys are calculated on the following basis:

- Train journey times are measured from Lucerne railway station to the destination station, including transfer and waiting times (fastest route available).
- Journey times are rounded to the nearest five minutes.
- The <u>SBB online portal</u> serves as the primary source (alternative transport providers may be used where applicable).

For journeys starting outside Switzerland, the nearest railway station is used as the departure point.

Legend

Train travel mandatory: Journey time is seven hours or less.

Air travel permitted (optional): Journey time exceeds seven hours.

Destination	Train journey duration (hours)
Germany	
Munich (DE)	04:30
Stuttgart (DE)	03:55
Frankfurt (DE)	04:15
Augsburg (DE)	04:35
Cologne (DE)	06:05
Dusseldorf (DE)	06:15
Hanover (DE)	07:00
Berlin (DE)	08:30
Hamburg (DE)	08:35
Italy	
Milan (IT)	03:00
Bologna (IT)	04:25
Turin (IT)	04:30
Genoa (IT)	05:00
Verona (IT)	04:40
Rimini (IT)	05:25

FROHBURGSTRASSE 3 POSTFACH 6002 LUZERN

sina.sohneg@unilu.ch www.unilu.ch

	-
Ancona (IT)	06:15
Florence (IT)	05:20
Venice (IT)	05:55
Rome (IT)	06:15
Trieste (IT)	07:25
France	
Paris (FR)	04:40
Lyon (FR)	05:00
Marseille (FR)	06:50
Montpellier (FR)	07:00
Nantes (FR)	08:00
Bordeaux (FR)	08:10
Nice (FR)	08:30
Austria	
Salzburg (AT)	06:25
Vienna (AT)	08:55
Further destinations	
Luxembourg (LU)	04:55
Brussels (BE)	06:55
Amsterdam (NL)	08:35
London (GB)	08:35
Madrid (ES)	13:40
Barcelona (ES)	11:10
Prague (CZ)	11:30